
118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 114-0556 Name:

Status:Type: Contract Amendment Approved

File created: In control:11/10/2014 Office of the General Superintendent

On agenda: Final action:11/18/2014 11/18/2014

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Planning and Development

Vendor:  Conservation Design Forum, Elmhurst, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend and  increase
contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Professional Engineering Services

Original Contract Period:  Phase I 10/5/2011 - 10/5/2012 Phase II 9/11/2012 - 12/31/2013

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  1/1/2014 - 11/17/2015

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   $372,685.00

Original Approval:   10/5/2011, $160,430.00

Previous Increase(s):  9/11/2012, $178,420.00, 9/13/2013, $33,835.00

This Increase Requested:  $18,050.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  FY 2014, $9,000.00, FY 2015, $9,050.00

Accounts:   Construction & Development, 51-6740, 52-6740, 54-6740 and 60-6740

Contract Number(s):  11-80-14

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

Summary:  This item provides for additional architectural and engineering design services and
construction management for the development of a trail and interpretive signs at Oak Forest Heritage
Preserve.  The recent discovery of human remains during construction is the reason for amending the
contract to realign a section of the trail..

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveFPD Board of Commissioners11/18/2014 1 Pass

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

